Loans from controlling interests -   20,000   -   20,000

Bank loans and overdrafts 24,139   82,856   -   -

Provisions -   900   -   -

Total current liabilities 39,884   123,769   24,574   42,292

Group Company

Page 6 of 21

1(b)(i)  A statement of financial position (for the issuer and group), together with a comparative statement as

at the end of the immediately preceding financial year.

Statements of Financial Position (Cont’d)

1 The Group’s investment in associates and unquoted equity shares which were previously classified as held for sale in

accordance with IFRS 5 no longer meets the criteria to be classified as so in the current financial year and thus will be
accounted for using the equity method in accordance to IAS 28 and as a financial asset fair value through profit or loss
(2018: Available-for-sale investment) in accordance to IFRS 9 (2018: IAS 39) respectively. Financial statements for the
periods since classification as held for sale has been amended accordingly.

30-Jun-19 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-19 30-Jun-18

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

(Restated)1

Non-current liabilities

Loans from controlling interests 52,778   32,778   52,778   32,778

Finance leases 111   259   -   -

Bank loans 74,984   27,319   -   -

Total non-current liabilities 127,873   60,356   52,778   32,778

Total liabilities 167,757   184,125   77,352   75,070

Capital, reserves and non-controlling interests

Share capital 27,916   27,916   8,936   8,936

Share premium 69,304   69,304   72,155   72,155

Contributed surplus 12,063   12,063   126,389   126,389

Translation reserves (3,815)   (2,579)   (1,491)   (1,491)

Accumulated losses (14,116)   (5,686)   (209,155)   (202,543)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 91,352   101,018   (3,166)   3,446

Non-controlling interests 300   300   -   -

Total equity (capital deficiency) 91,652   101,318   (3,166)   3,446

Total liabilities and equity (net of capital deficiency) 259,409   285,443   74,186   78,516

Company Group

Page 7 of 21

1(b)(ii) In relation to the aggregate amount of the group's borrowings, debt securities and finance leases,